COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2024 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-092-2024		
Proposed by	Council Member Fisher		
Introduced by	Council Members Fisher, Ivey, Harrison, Watson, Olson, Hawkins,		
	Dernoga, Oriadha and Blegay		
Co-Sponsors			
Date of Introdu	ction October 1, 2024		
	RESOLUTION		
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning		
Creation of a Regional Service Director PILOT Program for Langley Park			
For the purpose of encouraging the establishment of a PILOT program that would explore the			
creation of the pe	osition of a Regional Service Director for Langley Park, Maryland		
WHEREAS	S, Langley Park is a unique and prosperous community; and		
WHEREAS, Langley Park needs specific attention and organization as it has Purple Line			
development as well as other new development within its jurisdiction; and			
WHEREAS, the aforementioned development projects, if properly executed and			
coordinated with the surrounding Langley Park community, will provide potential opportunities			
to inject hundreds of millions of dollars into Prince George's County's economy, while at the			
same time addressing areas of interest to that community.			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's			
County, Maryland, that the County Council hereby supports and encourages the County			
Executive to require the Prince George's County Government to establish a PILOT program that			
would explore the creation of the position of a Regional Service Director for Langley Park,			
Maryland.			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such a position would entail the Regional Service			

Director to serve as the coordinator between community, commercial, government and more to

help advocate and set a vision and bring services to the Langley Park community.

Adopted this 12th day of November, 20	24.
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
BY:	Jolene Ivey Chair
ATTEST:	
Donna J. Brown Clerk of the Council	